
 

 

 
 

Wednesday 13th March 2024 

 ‘Grow in the Grace and Knowledge of our Lord Jesus 

Christ’ 2 Peter 3: 18 

 

Children in Willow class had a brilliant time at the Anderton 
centre last week. The children participated in a whole 
range of outdoor activities. You can see plenty of photos 

posted on the school Face book page. Here are some of 
the highlights, including jumping and reaching the trapeze 

bar! 

Thanks are extended to the Willow staff and especially the 

volunteers who accompanied the children overnight. 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Easter Bingo – don’t forget to get your tickets for 

the family bingo evening here in school on 
Thursday 21st March. Delicious hot pot supper 
being served and included with your ticket price 
of £5.  

Wednesday 20th March children can wear their 
own clothes in exchange for chocolate treats for 
bingo prizes!  

 

On Friday 15th March, children can 

have some fun to ‘Make the Rules’ 
Day.  

From the suggestions given children 
can choose which rules they would 

like, bring in the donation of 50p per 
rule on Friday. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Coppull Library - Taking place on Saturday 16th March Dom Conlon's Space Event  

for British Science Week- 10:30 – 11:30 

Join Dom Conlon, celebrated author of the Meet Matilda series, on a journey to the 
Moon. How far will it be? Are we there yet? How fast will we travel? ARE WE THERE 
YET? From how the Moon was formed to how important it is for life on Earth, this event 
will be out of this world! 

No need to book, just turn up! 

 



 

 

 

 

 Events 

Wednesday 20th March  Parents Evening  

Monday 25th March  Easter service in church led by Willow 

Wednesday 27th March  Oak and Maple visit Haigh Hall- low ropes activity day  

Thursday 28th March  Rock Kidz workshops throughout the day  

Thursday 28th March  school closes at 2pm – end of Spring Term  

Monday 15th April  School opens for Summer Term  

 

PTFA EVENTS coming up over the next few weeks… 

Date  Event  

Friday 15th March  ‘Make the Rules’day  

Wednesday 20th March  non uniform for donations of chocolate  

Thursday 21st March  Easter bingo  

Friday 17th May  ‘Family Colour Run ‘ 

Friday 14th June  ‘Bog Eyed Jog’ and breakfast 

Saturday 15th June  Coppull St Johns school and church Summer Fair  

  

 


